Datasheet
NR1700 series
200mA 42V Input Adjustable Output LDO Regulator
- 1 -Ver.1.0
FEATURES GENERAL DESCRIPTION
⚫ Operating Junction Temperature: -40 °C to 125 °C
⚫ Input Voltage Range (Maximum rating):
3.5 V to 42.0 V (50.0 V)

e Applications Operating Junction Temperature Test Temperature
S Consumer −40°C to 125°C 25°C
■ ORDER INFORMATION
PRODUCT NAME PACKAGE RoHS
HALOGEN-
FREE
Plating
Composition
WEIGHT
(mg)
Quantity per Reel
(pcs)
NR1700DC000AE1S SOT-23-5-DC ✓ ✓ Sn 14 3000
NR1700DM000AE1S SOT-89-5-DM ✓ ✓ Sn 55 1000
NR1700GZ000AE4S DFN(PL)2018-6-GZ ✓ ✓ Au 5 5000
Datasheet
NR1700 series
 - 3 - Ver.1.0
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NR1700DC)
1
4 5
2 3
(mark side)
SOT-23-5-DC Pin Configuration
Pin No.
Pin
Name I/O Description
1 VIN Power
Power Supply Input Pin
Connect the input capacitor (CIN) between the VIN pin and GND.
2 GND - Ground Pin
3 EN I
Enable Pin (Active-High)
Input “Low” to this pin shuts down the IC. Input "High" to this pin enables the IC.
This pin is internally pulled-down with constant current.
4 FB I
Feedback Input Pin
Connect external resistors to set output voltage
5 VOUT O Output Pin
Connect the output capacitor (COUT) between VOUT pin and GND.
Please refer to “TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT“ or “THEORY OF OPERATION“ for details.
Datasheet
NR1700 series
 - 4 - Ver.1.0
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NR1700DM)
1 3
5 4
2
SOT-89-5-DM Pin Configuration
Pin No.
Pin
Name I/O Description
1 EN I
Enable Pin (Active-high)
Input “Low” to this pin shuts down the IC. Input "High" to this pin enables the IC.
This pin is internally pulled-down with constant current.
2 GND - Ground Pin
3 VIN Power
Power Supply Input Pin
Connect the input capacitor (CIN) between the VIN pin and GND.
4 VOUT O
Output Pin
Connect the output capacitor (COUT) between VOUT pin and GND.
5 FB I
Feedback Input Pin
Connect the external resistors to set output voltage
Please refer to “TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT“ or “THEORY OF OPERATION“ for details.
Datasheet
NR1700 series
 - 5 - Ver.1.0
■ PIN DESCRIPTIONS (NR1700GZ)
Top View
 6 5 4